as a result of SMCT applying the principals
of AASB 15 and performance obligations to
memorialisation income for the first time.

In addition, unearned income of $44 million
has been reclassified from Other Liabilities to
Contract Liabilities.

Impact on the balance sheet due to the
adoption of AASB 15 in the 2018-19 year is
illustrated below with the following reconciliation
between the at 30 June 2019 carrying amounts
and the balances reported under the new
accounting standard:

Comparative information has not been restated.

Income of Not-For-Profit Entities

AASB 1058 Income for Not-for-Profit Entities which is applicable from the first reporting period beginning
after 1st January 2019 and establishes principles for not-for-profit entities that apply to: (a) transactions
where the consideration to acquire an asset is significantly less than fair value principally to enable a
not-for-profit entity to further its objectives; and (b) the receipt of volunteer services.

The adoption of AASB 1058 did not have an impact on the financial statements.

Balance Sheet as at

Before New
Accounting
Standards

30 June 2019
(restated)

Net Impact of
AASB 15

After New
Accounting
Standards

1 July 2019

Total Current Assets 44,057 - 44,057

Total Non-Current Assets 474,684 - 474,684

Total Assets 518,741 - 518,741

Current Liabilities

Contract liabilities - 45,366 45,366

Payables 5,948 (122) 5,826

Provisions for employee benefits 2,780 - 2,780

Provisions 518 - 518

Other liabilities 44,279 (44,279) -

Total Current Liabilities 53,525 965 54,490

Total Non-Current Liabilities 513 - 513

Total Liabilities 54,038 965 55,003

Net Assets 464,703 (965) 463,738

Equity

Contributed capital 63,674 - 63,674

Accumulated surplus/(deficit) 31,608 (965) 30,643

Physical asset revaluation surplus 32,021 - 32,021

Available for sale investment revaluation surplus - - -

Perpetual maintenance surplus 337,400 - 337,400

Total Equity 464,703 (965) 463,738

119118 Financial Statements

Note 8.9: AASBs Issued that are not
Yet Effective

Certain new Australian accounting standards have
been published that are not mandatory for the
30 June 2020 reporting period. Department
of Treasury and Finance assesses the impact
of all these new standards and advises
SMCT of their applicability and early adoption
where applicable.

As at 30 June 2020, the following standards and
interpretations had been issued by the AASB but
were not yet effective. They become effective for
the first financial statements for reporting periods
commencing after the stated operative dates as